TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Promo-Travel International, Inc.		02/24/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scientific Games International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 Bluegrass Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76218224	MAUI MONEY	
Serial Number:	76187289	TRUCKS & BUCKS	
Serial Number:	78410416	CLASSIC CARS & CASH	
Serial Number:	78410386	CLASSIC SPORTS CARS & CASH	
Serial Number:	78464004	FANTASY FOOTBALL CASH	
Serial Number:	78501222	WORLD POKER SHOWDOWN	
Serial Number:	78240625	MONTE CARLO	
Serial Number:	78240635	PALMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)506-9297 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-531-4860 Phone:

Email: mlseigel@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: Mark L. Seigel Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 5825 Glenridge Drive

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0249**

900020473

	Suite 1-204 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark L. Seigel	
Signature:	/Mark L. Seigel/	
Date:	02/28/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=PTI TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT TO SGI#page1.tif source=PTI TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT TO SGI#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made this 24 day of February, 2005, by and between PROMO-TRAVEL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Florida corporation ("Seller"), and SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser").

BACKGROUND:

- A. Purchaser is acquiring certain of the assets of Seller used in Seller's Business pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Purchaser, Seller, Newmarket Overseas LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Charlie Mintz and David Alpert. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Agreement shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- **B.** As contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, Seller and Purchaser desire to provide for the assignment to and assumption by Purchaser of certain rights and obligations of Seller on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Assets</u>. Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, Seller hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Purchaser, and Purchaser hereby receives and accepts from Seller, all of the Assets, including, without limitation, all of the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Exhibit 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. <u>Assignment and Assumption of Assumed Liabilities</u>. Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, Seller hereby assigns and delegates to Purchaser, and Purchaser assumes and agrees to pay, perform and discharge, all of the Assumed Liabilities.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED as of the date first above written.

"Seller"	"Purchaser"
PROMO-TRAVEL INTERNATIONAL, INC.	SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL.
By: Charles 5. Mintz Title: Ca-President	By:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0251

EXHIBIT 1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

STATUS	TRADEMARK NAME	SERIAL NUMBER	NOTES
Allowed, but pending Office Action against it	MAUI MONEY	76/218,224	Intent To Use ("ITU") filed, examined.
Allowed; extension to be filed by 02/10/2005	TRUCKS & BUCKS	76/187,289	ITU filed, examined.
Pending: Office Action against it	CLASSIC CARS & CASH	78/410,416	ITU filed.
Pending; Office Action against it	CLASSIC SPORTS CARS & CASH	78/410,386	ITU filed.
Pending	FANTASY FOOTBALL CASH	78/464,004	ITU filed, has not been assigned to examiner yet.
Pending	WORLD POKER SHOWDOWN	78/501,222	ITU filed, has not been assigned to examiner yet.
Other	COUCH POTATO CASH	N/A	This name is being marketed by Seller but application for Trademark registration has not been filed.
Suspended	MONTE CARLO	78/240,625	Further action on the application has been suspended.
Suspended	PALMS	78/240,635	ITU filed.

SGI PTI Assignment and Assumption Agreement

RECORDED: 02/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0252